© Siemens AG 2015. All rights reserved
A5E03666852-AB, 03/2015 1
SIMATIC
S7-1200
Update to the S7-1200 System Manual, edition 01/2015
Product Information
Overview to Documentation Update S7-1200
In spite of efforts to ensure the accuracy and clarity in the product documentation, some of the pages in the S7-1200

 Update to the S7-1200 System Manual, edition 01/2015
8 A5E03666852-AB, 03/2015
Correction of terminal block spare kits ordering information
The S7-1200 CPU V4.0 and later - Terminal block spare kits (Table C-16) and S7-1200 SMs V4.0 and later - Terminal block
spare kits (Table C-17) are corrected and shown below:
Table 4 S7-1200 CPU V4.0 and later - Terminal block spare kits - corrections
If you have
S7-1200 CPU V4.0 and later (article number)
Use this terminal block spare kit (4/pk)
Terminal block article number Terminal block description
CPU 1211C DC/DC/Relay (6ES7 211-1HE40-0XB0) 6ES7 292-1BC30-0XA0 3 pin, gold-plated
6ES7 292-1AH40-0XA0 8 pin, tin-plated, keyed
6ES7 292-1AP30-0XA0 14 pin, tin-plated
CPU 1212C DC/DC/Relay (6ES7 212-1HE40-0XB0) 6ES7 292-1BC30-0XA0 3 pin, gold-plated
6ES7292-1AH40-0XA0 8 pin, tin-plated, keyed
6ES7 292-1AP30-0XA0 14 pin, tin-plated
CPU 1215C DC/DC/DC (6ES7 215-1AG40-0XB0) 6ES7 292-1BF30-0XB0 6 pin, gold-plated
6ES7 292-1AM30-0XB0 12 pin, tin-plated
6ES7 292-1AV30-0XB0 20 pin, tin-plated
Table 5 S7-1200 SMs V4.0 and later - Terminal block spare kits
If you have
S7-1200 SM V4.0 and later (article number)
Use this terminal block spare kit (4/pk)